Split System Heat Pump
4HP13 Features and Benefits
• High-quality condenser coil
with copper tubing and
enhanced louvered fin for
maximum heat transfer
capacity
• Top discharge directs hot

n
Li
qu
id
Su
ct
io
n
Li
qu
id
Btuh COP Btuh COP
4HP13*18
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V12B 13.50 11.50 18,200 13,300 7.80 16,700 3.48 10,400 2.34 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG95*C***V12B 13.50 11.50 18,200 13,300 7.80 16,700 3.48 10,400 2.34 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
RBCS2M18C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 18,000 13,100 7.70 16,800 3.30 10,500 2.18 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.051 H4TXV01
RBCS2M18C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 18,000 13,100 7.70 16,800 3.30 10,500 2.18 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P ----- 14.00 12.00 18,300 13,300 7.90 16,500 3.52 10,200 2.34 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.051 H4TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P ----- 14.00 12.00 18,300 13,300 7.90 16,500 3.52 10,200 2.34 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
4HP13*24
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 24.400 18,600 7.70 23,400 3.72 11,900 2.34 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 24.400 18,600 7.70 23,400 3.72 11,900 2.34 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG95*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 24.400 18,600 7.70 23,400 3.72 11,900 2.34 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG95*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 24.400 18,600 7.70 23,400 3.72 11,900 2.34 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
RBCS2M24C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 24,000 18,200 7.70 21,400 3.34 11,800 2.18 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.055 H4TXV01
RBCS2M24C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 24,000 18.200 7.70 21,400 3.34 11,800 2.18 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P ----- 14.00 12.00 24,000 18,400 7.90 20,800 3.60 11,400 2.44 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.055 H4TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P+TXV ----- 14.00 12.00 24,200 18.400 7.90 20,800 3.60 11,400 2.44 900 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
4HP13*30
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 28,000 20,700 7.70 27,000 3.40 15,400 2.46 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 28,000 20,700 7.70 27,000 3.40 15,400 2.46 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV01

Li
qu
id
Btuh COP Btuh COP
4HP13*36
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 35,400 26,900 7.70 33,000 3.48 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG80*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 35,400 26,900 7.70 33,000 3.48 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG95*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 35,400 26,900 7.70 33,000 3.48 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV CG95*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 35,400 26,900 7.70 33,000 3.48 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B+TXV CG80*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 35,800 27,200 7.70 34,800 3.62 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B+TXV CG80*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 35,800 27,200 7.70 34,800 3.62 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B+TXV CG95*C***V12B 13.00 11.00 35,800 27,200 7.70 34,800 3.62 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B+TXV CG95*C***V14B 13.00 11.00 35,800 27,200 7.70 34,800 3.62 19,100 2.48 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
RBCS2M36C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 35,600 27,000 7.70 33,000 3.40 19,000 2.26 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.070 H4TXV02
RBCS2M36C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 35,600 27,000 7.70 33,000 3.40 19,000 2.26 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
RBCS2M36V****P ----- 14.00 11.50 36,000 27,400 7.80 32,400 3.62 18,400 2.60 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.070 H4TXV02
RBCS2M36V****P+TXV ----- 14.00 11.50 36,000 27,400 7.80 32,400 3.62 18,400 2.60 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H4TXV02
4HP13*42
E(C,H,U)1P62C+TXV CG80*C***V20C 13.50 11.50 43,000 30,900 7.70 39,000 3.50 21,600 2.38 1350 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H4TXV02
RBCS2M42C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 42,000 30,200 7.70 38,500 3.42 21,200 2.24 1350 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.070 H4TXV02
RBCS2M42C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 42,000 30,200 7.70 38,500 3.42 21,200 2.24 1350 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H4TXV02
RBCS2M42V****P ----- 14.00 12.00 42,500 30,600 7.80 38,000 3.52 20,600 2.62 1350 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.070 H4TXV02
RBCS2M42V****P+TXV ----- 14.00 12.00 42,500 30,600 7.80 38,000 3.52 20,600 2.62 1350 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.070 H4TXV02
4HP13*48
E(C,M,U)1P62C+TXV CG80*C***V20C 13.00 11.50 48,500 35,900 7.70 43,500 3.24 27,200 2.38 1600 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H4TXV03
RBCS2M48C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 48,000 35,500 7.70 43,500 3.20 27,400 2.50 1600 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.082 H4TXV03
RBCS2M48C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 48,000 35,500 7.70 43,500 3.20 27,400 2.50 1600 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H4TXV03
RBCS2M48V****P ----- 14.00 11.50 48,500 35,900 8.00 43,000 3.28 27,000 2.58 1600 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.082 H4TXV03
RBCS2M48V****P+TXV ----- 14.00 11.50 48,500 35,900 8.00 43,000 3.28 27,000 2.58 1600 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H4TXV03
4HP13*60
RBCS2M60C****P ----- 13.00 11.00 54,500 40,900 7.70 52,000 3.74 30,400 2.58 1800 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 1-1/8 3/8 0.082 H4TXV03
RBCS2M60C****P+TXV ----- 13.00 11.00 54,500 40,900 7.70 52,000 3.74 30,400 2.58 1800 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 1-1/8 3/8 --- H4TXV03
RBCS2M60V****P ----- 13.50 11.50 54,500 40,900 8.00 51,500 3.80 30,000 2.64 1800 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 1-1/8 3/8 0.082 H4TXV03
*  = B or L
1  Certified in accordance with Unitary Air Conditioner Certification Program, which is based on ARI Standard 210/240
Split System Heat Pump
13  seer    	 4 hp  1 3
Split System Heat Pump
13  seer    	 4 hp  1 3
Outdoor
Model Indoor Model
Indoor
Temp
DB/WB
˚F
Outdoor Temp - DB˚F
65 82 95 105 115
Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW
4HP13*18P RBCS2M18
85/72 20,000 0.59 1.24 19,500 0.64 1.46 19,100 0.68 1.64 18,000 0.71 1.83 16,900 0.74 2.03
80/67 18,800 0.67 1.23 19,100 0.71 1.44 18,000 0.76 1.64 16,300 0.80 1.83 14,700 0.84 2.01
75/63 18,200 0.72 1.23 17,100 0.77 1.45 16,300 0.80 1.63 15,000 0.84 1.82 13,700 0.88 2.01
75/57 16,400 1.00 1.21 17,000 1.00 1.41 16,000 1.00 1.61 14,500 1.00 1.79 13,100 1.00 1.97
4HP13*24P RBCS2M24
85/72 27,700 0.59 1.75 26,600 0.63 2.01 25,800 0.66 2.21 23,400 0.71 2.35 21,000 0.76 2.50
80/67 26,600 0.66 1.74 25,700 0.70 1.98 24,000 0.74 2.18 21,100 0.80 2.30 18.300 0.86 2.41
75/63 25,200 0.70 1.73 22,600 0.76 1.95 20,600 0.80 2.12 18,400 0.85 2.24 16,100 0.90 2.36
75/57 23,100 1.00 1.71 22,900 1.00 1.94 21,400 1.00 2.14 18,800 1.00 2.25 16,300 1.00 2.36
4HP13*30P RBCS2M30
85/72 33,500 0.60 2.05 31,900 0.65 2.37 30,700 0.68 2.61 28,000 0.73 2.78 25,400 0.77 2.95
80/67 31,800 0.67 2.03 30,900 0.72 2.33 28,000 0.77 2.55 24,900 0.83 2.69 21,700 0.88 2.83
75/63 30,200 0.72 2.02 27,300 0.77 2.28 25,000 0.81 2.48 22,400 0.85 2.62 19,800 0.89 2.76
75/57 27,700 1.00 1.99 27,500 1.00 2.28 24,900 1.00 2.50 22,200 1.00 2.64 19,300 1.00 2.77
4HP13*36P RBCS2M36
85/72 40,500 0.59 2.48 39,400 0.63 2.92 38,500 0.66 3.26 35,100 0.71 3.50 31,600 0.75 3.75
80/67 38,900 0.66 2.48 39,700 0.69 2.93 35,600 0.75 3.24 31,000 0.81 3.44 26,400 0.87 3.65
75/63 37,600 0.69 2.49 33,800 0.75 2.87 30,800 0.80 3.16 27,500 0.85 3.37 24,100 0.90 3.57
75/57 33,800 1.00 2.43 35,300 1.00 2.87 31,700 1.00 3.18 27,600 1.00 3.37 23,500 1.00 3.58
4HP13*42P RBCS2M42
85/72 51,700 0.57 3.02 49,500 0.61 3.52 47,800 0.64 3.90 43,400 0.68 4.16 39,100 0.71 4.43
80/67 49,400 0.64 3.01 45,800 0.69 3.48 42,000 0.73 3.82 38,200 0.77 4.04 34,400 0.80 4.26
75/63 47,100 0.67 2.98 42,500 0.69 3.40 39,100 0.71 3.73 34,800 0.78 3.94 30,400 0.84 4.16
75/57 43,000 1.00 2.95 40,800 1.00 3.41 37,400 1.00 3.74 34,000 1.00 3.96 30,600 1.00 4.17
4HP13*48P RBCS2M48
85/72 57,400 0.62 3.42 55,400 0.64 4.00 53,900 0.66 4.44 48,800 0.70 4.76 43,700 0.73 5.07
80/67 55,300 0.67 3.39 53,100 0.70 3.96 48,000 0.74 4.36 43,000 0.79 4.65 38,100 0.84 4.94
75/63 53,000 0.71 3.37 47,600 0.75 3.89 43,500 0.78 4.28 39,300 0.83 4.55 35,100 0.87 4.82
75/57 48,100 1.00 3.32 47,300 1.00 3.88 42,700 1.00 4.27 38,300 1.00 4.56 33,900 1.00 4.84
4HP13*60P RBCS2M60
85/72 62,700 0.59 3.86 61,000 0.63 4.55 59,800 0.66 5.08 55,000 0.70 5.44 50,200 0.74 5.80
80/67 61,200 0.67 3.85 59,900 0.70 4.51 54,500 0.75 4.95 48,800 0.80 5.26 43,100 0.85 5.58
75/63 59,100 0.71 3.84 53,200 0.76 4.43 48,700 0.80 4.88 43,700 0.84 5.14 38,600 0.88 5.41
75/57 53,200 1.00 3.77 53,300 1.00 4.42 48,500 1.00 4.85 43,400 1.00 5.15 38,400 1.00 5.47